A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENT OF ______ AS DEPUTY MUNICIPAL CLERK

WHEREAS, the Township of North Brunswick is required to maintain the efficient operation of the Office of the Municipal Clerk to ensure the proper administration of municipal records, elections, and public meetings; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to <u>N.J.S.A. 40A:9-135</u> *Deputy Municipal Clerk*, the Township may appoint a Deputy Municipal Clerk to assist in the duties of the Municipal Clerk and perform such functions in the Clerk's absence; and

WHEREAS, the Township has determined that ______ possesses the qualifications, experience, and skills necessary to fulfill the responsibilities of Deputy Municipal Clerk; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:69-149.8 *Mayoral appointments*, the Mayor wishes to appoint _______to serve in this role effective March 1, 2024, with a term consistent with statutory requirements and Township ordinances;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, on this 3rd day of February 2025, the Township Council of the Township of North Brunswick does hereby consent to the Mayor's appointment of ______ to the position Deputy Municipal Clerk with a term effective March 1, 2025.

Justine Progebin Business Administrator Ronald Gordon, Esq. Township Attorney Approved as to legal form

RECORDED VOTE:

COUNCIL MEMBER	YES	NO	ABSTAIN	NOTES
CHEDID				
HUTCHINSON				
MEHTA				
DAVIS				
SOCIO				
GUADAGNINO				
MAYOR WOMACK				

I hereby certify that the above Resolution was duly adopted by the Township Council of the Township of North Brunswick, County of Middlesex, at its meeting held on February 3, 2025.

Lisa Russo Township Clerk